LT1308A/LT1308B
1
1308abfb
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION
High Current, Micropower
Single Cell, 600kHz
DC/DC Converters

Contact Linear Technology for Potential Replacement
 PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1308ACS8#PBF LT1308ACS8#TRPBF 1308A 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1308AIS8#PBF LT1308AIS8#TRPBF 1308AI 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT1308BCS8#PBF LT1308BCS8#TRPBF 1308B 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1308BIS8#PBF LT1308BIS8#TRPBF 1308BI 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT1308ACF#PBF LT1308ACF#TRPBF LT1308ACF 14-Lead Plastic TSSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT1308BCF#PBF LT1308BCF#TRPBF LT1308BCF 14-Lead Plastic TSSOP 0°C to 70°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1308ACS8 LT1308ACS8#TR 1308A 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1308AIS8 LT1308AIS8#TR 1308AI 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT1308BCS8 LT1308BCS8#TR 1308B 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1308BIS8 LT1308BIS8#TR 1308BI 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT1308ACF LT1308ACF#TR LT1308ACF 14-Lead Plastic TSSOP 0°C to 70°C
LT1308BCF LT1308BCF#TR LT1308BCF 14-Lead Plastic TSSOP 0°C to 70°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
This product is only offered in trays. For more information go to: http://www.linear.com/packaging/
Operating Temperature Range
 Commercial.............................................  0°C to 70°C
 Extended Commerial (Note 2)  ............ –40°C to 85°C
 Industrial  ........................................... –40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) .................  300°C
LT1308A/LT1308B
3
1308abfb
 The l denotes the specifi cations which apply over the full operating temperature
range, otherwise specifi cations are at TA = 25°C. Commercial Grade 0°C to 70°C. VIN = 1.1V, VSHDN = VIN, unless otherwise noted.
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
IQ Quiescent Current Not Switching, LT1308A
Switching, LT1308B
VSHDN = 0V (LT1308A/LT1308B)
140
2.5
0.01
240